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/ Safe Harbour %

THIS PRESENTATION (IS NOT AN OFFER TO SELL ANY SECURITIES OR A SOLICITATION TO BUY ANY SECURITIES OF RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED (THE “COMPANY”) OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES (TOGETHER
WITH THE COMPANY, THE “GROUP’)

The material that follows is a Presentation of general background information about the Company’s activities as at the date of the Presentation or as otherwise indicated. It is information given in
summary form and does not purport to be complete and it cannot be guaranteed that such information is true and accurate. This Presentation has been prepared by and is the sole responsibility of the
Company. By accessing this Presentation, you are agreeing to be bound by the trading restrictions.

It is for general information purposes only and should not be considered as a recommendation that any investor should subscribe to or purchase the Company’s equity shares or other securities. This
Presentation includes statements that are, or may be deemed to be, “forward looking statements”. These forward-looking statements can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology,
including the terms “believes”,” estimates”,” anticipates”,” projects”,” expects”,” intends”,” may”,” will”,” or “ or, in each case, their negative or other variations or comparable terminology, or by
discussions of strategy, plans, aims, objectives, goals, future events or intentions. These forward-looking statements include all matters that are not historical facts. They appear in a number of places
throughout this Presentation and include statements regarding the Company’s intentions, beliefs or current expectations concerning, amongst other things, its results or operations, financial condition,
liquidity, prospects, growth, strategies and the industry in which the Company operates. By their nature, forward looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and
depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future. The factors which may affect the results contemplated by the forward-looking statements could include, among others, future changes
or developments in the Group’s business, (the Group’s regulatory and competitive environment, and ( political, economic, legal and social conditions in India or the jurisdictions in which our Group
operates. Forward looking statements are not guarantees of future performance including those relating to general business plans and strategy of the Company, its future outlook and growth prospects,
and future developments in its businesses and its competitive and regulatory environment. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made or assurance given that such
statements, views, projections or forecasts, if any, are correct or that the objectives of the Company will be achieved

There are some important factors that could cause material differences to Company’s actual results. These include our ability to successfully implement our strategy, changes in regulatory norms
applicable to the Company, changes in technology, investment income, etc. The Company, as such, makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to, and does not accept any responsibility
or liability with respect to, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information or opinions contained herein. The information contained in this Presentation, unless otherwise
specified is only current as of the date of this Presentation. The Company assumes no responsibility to publicly amend, modify or revise any forward-looking statements, on the basis of any subsequent
development, information or events, or otherwise. Unless otherwise stated in this Presentation, the information contained herein is based on management information and estimates. The information
contained herein is subject to change without notice and past performance is not indicative of future results. The Company may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this
Presentation without obligation to notify any person of such revision or changes.

This document is just a Presentation and is not intended to be and does not constitute a “ or “offer document” or a “private placement offer letter” or an “offering memorandum” or an “ or a solicitation
of any offer to purchase or sell any securities. It is clarified that this Presentation is not intended to be a document offering for subscription or sale of any securities or inviting offers from the Indian
public (including any section thereof) or from persons residing in any other jurisdiction including the United States for the subscription to or sale of any securities including the Company’s equity shares.
No part of it should form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any investment decision or any contract or commitment to purchase or subscribe for any securities.

This document has not been and will not be reviewed or approved by a regulatory authority in India or by any stock exchange in India. This document and its contents should not be forwarded or
delivered or transmitted or disseminated in any manner to any person other than its intended recipient and should not be reproduced or copied in any manner whatsoever.
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/ About Us
n Overview

» Headquartered in Kolkata, with almost 30 years of experience
» |nstalled annualized capacity of 1,87,100 MT as at September 30,2021
= Caters to OEMs and tier-1 Auto Co. primary focus on CV segment

» Manufactures front and rear axle components, transmission components, engine components and bell crank assemblies, etc.

Industries Served

= Automotive = Railways
= Earth Moving and Mining = Steel Plants
= Farm Equipment = Qil Exploration

= General Engineering

Global Presence

= Exports businesses grown significantly by expanding its footprints in North America and Europe
= Driven by increasing penetration with existing customers and addition of new customers periodically

= Offices in including South America, Russia and Europe, USA, Mexico and Turkey

n Engineering & Testing Capabilities

= UG NX - 3D models of components, dies and toolings = KISSsoft for sizing, optimising and re-calculating designs for

= AutoCAD - 2D drawings for dies and toolings machined components

= FARO Arm Scanner complex 3D inspection and automatic
reports of dies, toolings and forged components, useful in
reverse engineering;

= VeraCAD, design reducer rolls in the pre-forming step of the forging process
= FORGENXT - forging simulations that can detect defects

" DEFORM - process optimisation in ring rolling = Computer numerical control and vertical/horizontal

machining centres for die manufacturing




l/ Our Journey and Key Milestones o

=3=]

2013 - Investment from Wayzata for automated press
project

2014 - Received equity and debt funding from International
Finance Corporation

2014 - Commissioned 2 press lines with annual installed
capacities of 3,150 MTs and 4,500 MTs

1981 — Company was incorporated 2015 - Commissioned 2 of its press lines with annual
2002 - Received approval from DRDO installed capacities of 6,300 MTs and 12,500 MTs

2004-2010 2016 - Till Date

N N

2004 - Launched IPO 2017 - In-house R&D team received
accreditation from DSIR

2011-2015

1981 - 2003

2006 - Investment from UTI Venture
2018 - Raised INR 20,000 Lakhs via a QIP

2007 - Commenced ring rolling press line

with machining facilities 2020 - Commissioned a hollow spindle line and

a press line with annual installed
capacities of 10,200 tonnes

2021 - Commissioned a warm forging line with
an annual installed capacity of 9,900
tonnes and a fabrication facility
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l/ Management Team HEE
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Mr. Mahabir Prasad Jalan Mr. Naresh Jalan

Chairman & Whole Time Director Managing Director

Mr. Lalit Kumar Khetan

Mr. Chaitanya Jalan
Wholetime Director & Chief Financial Officer

Wholetime Director

Mr. Rajesh Mundhra
Company Secretary




Business Overview & Company
Highlight




/ Business Overview

m State-of-the-art manufacturing facilities with extensive production capabilities, which enables to produce a diverse range of products

Strong engineering and research capabilities that enables to reduce costs through manufacturing efficiencies and process
improvements, improve product quality and decrease the time to manufacture products

a
N

%8 Manufacturing facilities in strategic locations

B

In-house testing capabilities gives significant control over the quality of products

Longstanding customer relationships and geographically diversified revenue base

Experienced senior management and Board of Directors



Diversified Product Portfolio

Category

Products Offered

Product Pictures

Rolled Products

Crown Wheel / Ring Gears

(RKFL has installed fully automated Ring Rolling Line along with I1SO thermal
Annealing line and CNC controlled Vertical Machining Centers with Robo
drills to fully machine as per customer's requirement.)

Front Axle Beam ¢ Stub Axle * Tooth
Crankshaft * Bracket * Hammer Bar
Connecting Rod * Wﬂeel Hub  Track Link
Knuckle YO. € * Main Bearing Cap
Differential Case * Driveshaft, * Counterweight

Forged Products et + Input shaft, _ ght

.eerlng rm « Layshaft, main shaft, Ring Gear Carrier
Tie Rod Arm + Countershaft, * wheel hub, spindle, lever,
Pitman Arm * Rear axle shaft, tie rod arm
Knuckle * Prop Shaft
Pinion * Counter Shaft
. Differential Case * Rear Axle Shaft

Products

Ring Gear Carrier
Yoke
Hollow Spindle

* Connecting rod
* Boss assembly
* Bucket
* Pinion




l/ Our Geographical Footprint

Turkey, Istanbul India

Regional Office & warehousing Headquarters — Kolkata
Detroit, USA Facility 6 Manufacturing Facilities —
Regional Office & warehousing . Hagerstown, USA . : é‘;’;iﬁ:ﬁ;; ;rjwan y

Facility Warehousing Facility

e Howrah-1

Louisville , USA
Warehousing Facility .

Monterrey, Mexico .
Warehousing Facility Toluca, Mexico

Regional Office & warehousing
Facility

Sao Paulo, Brazil

Regional Office & warehousing
Facility

10



Our Certifications

Plant V

ISO 14001:2015 & I1SO 45001:2018
ISO 9001:2015

ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018
ISO 9001:2015

IATF 16949 = IATF 16949
NABL (ISO/IEC 17025:2017) = ISO 17025 : 2005 for calibration lab
NABL-SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION =  TEST REPORT
. NABL (ISO/IEC 17025:2017)
CERTIFICATE

. NABL-SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

" ISO 9001:2015

ISO 9001:2015

ISO 3834-2:2005

CL 1 according to EN 15085-2:2007
ANNEX to Certificate NR.2016711

Plant Ill & IV Other Certificates

= |SO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 =  AIAG 2021
= |SO9001:2015
= |ATF 16949

11



Awards and Accolades

.

“Star Performer Award

. “ H H
“ : “Industry Excellence in Product Group - Steel ‘3rd Prize in 7th
SPM Achiever Award - 2019” Forgings - Large Kaizen competition”
» H u
Award Institution of Enterprise ACMA
Paccar - 2020 - EEPC India 2019-20
Engineers 2019-20
“2nd Runner up in “3rd Prize in 6th “Industry o )
Energy efficiency Kaizen competition” Excellence Award Dellvelr ":‘“O‘f’atlve
in supply chain” ACMA -2018” Solutions
Tata Motors 2018-19 Institution of Dana

2019-20 Engineers 2018-19



/ / Key Strategies Going Ahead Lr

=3=]

Increase global market share in the commercial
vehicles segment

Focus on new product development and portfolio
expansion, especially for niche and higher-margin
products

Use recently installed warm forging line to expand and
improve manufacturing capabilities

Increase customer base in more industries and
geographies with a special focus on exports and orders
from domestic companies with a global presence

Control operating expenses as a percentage of revenue
from operations

Prioritise decreasing debt

13



/ Our Facilities — Overview R

= Engineering & Designing

= Forgings

= Ring Rolling
=  Machining
= Tool & Die

= Press Forgings
= Heat Treatment
= Surface Treatment

Installed Capacity (in tonnes per annum)
(Sep. 30, 2021)

Ring rolling
division
24,000

Forging

division Press

46,000 division
1,07,200

14



l/ Installed Capacity - Annual e

| | |
ExEER

Installed Capacity per Annum (in tonnes)

“ As at Sep. 30, 2021 As at March 31, 2021 | As at March 31,2020 | As at March 31, 2019

Press division 1,07,200 90,200 80,000 80,000
Hot Forging division 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000
Ring rolling division 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000
Warm Forging division 9,900 - - -
Total 1,87,100 1,60,200 1,50,000 1,50,000

15






l/ Consolidated Financial Highlights — Half Yearly

(In Rs. Lakhs)

Revenue from Operations PAT

Margins (7.6%)

1,00,020.43

6,874.39

36,564.04

- - ‘

(2,802.39)
H1 FY21 H1FY22

Note: 1. Revenue from operations excludes other income 17




/ Consolidated P&L — Half Yearly

Half-year ended _
Sep. 30, 2021 Sep. 30, 2020
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) _

Revenue from Operations 1,00,020.43 36,564.04 173.5%
Other Income 113.83 197.24
Total Income 1,00,134.26 36,761.28 172.4%
Cost of Goods Sold 46,460.09 17,405.60
Gross Profit 53,674.17 19,355.68
Gross Profit Margin 53.6% 52.7%
Employee Benefits Expense 6,154.93 4,562.82
Power and Fuel 7,147.67 3,042.54
Other Expenses 17,572.87 7,485.07
Depreciation and amortisation expense 7,856.09 4,721.87
Finance Costs 4,192.50 3,892.14
Profit before Tax 10,750.11 (4,348.76) NM
Profit before Tax Margin 10.7% (11.8%)
Total Tax 3,875.72 (1,546.37)
Profit After Tax 6,874.39 (2,802.39) NM
Profit After Tax Margins 6.9% (7.6%)

Note: 1. Cost of Goods Sold Includes; Cost of materials consumed, Cost of Services, Trading Purchases (Increase) / Decrease in inventories of finished goods, work in progress scrap and traded group

18



/ Consolidated Balance Sheet — Half Yearly

Assets (in Rs. Lakhs)

Non - Current Assets
Property Plant & Equipment
CWIP

Goodwill

Intangible assets

Right of use asset
Financial Assets

(i) Investments

(i) Loans

(iii) Other Financial Assets
Non - Current Assets (Net)
Deferred tax Assets (Net)
Other Non Current Assets

Current Assets

Inventories

Financial Assets

(i)Trade receivables

(ii)Cash and cash equivalents

(iii)Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Loans

(v) Other Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (Net)

Other Current Assets

Total Assets

1,63,790.24
1,45,891.66
11,597.35
503.19
80.96
1,000.31

10.50
185.26
1,307.46
249.57
345.79
2,618.19

1,47,331.68
62,556.15

69,206.33
2,821.52
220.70
25.91
5,444.43
136.89
6,919.75
3,11,121.92

1,55,068.24
1,22,417.94
27,563.36
503.19
89.08
1,025.51

10.50
169.61
1,293.66
249.58
259.56
1,486.25

1,15,372.32
43,220.40

56,880.98
6,734.54
111.14
12.28
2,880.42
49.21
5,483.34
2,70,440.56

Equity & Liabilities (in Rs. Lakhs) Sep-21

Total Equity

Share Capital

Reserves & Surplus
Non-Current Liabilities
(i) Borrowings

(ia) Lease Liabilities
Provisions

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Other Non Current Liabilities

95,043.08
3,197.79
91,845.29
79,023.01
68,494.40
360.72
69.81
8,464.56

1,633.52

88,258.50
3,193.27
85,065.23
75,677.04
66,993.80
384.06
61.03
6,539.32

1,698.82

Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(i) Lease Liabilities

(iii) Trade Payables

(iv) Other Financial Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Provisions

Current tax liabilities (net)

Total Equity & Liabilities

1,37,055.83

69,432.62
35.64
54,583.18
9,754.65
1,870.04
598.77
780.93

3,11,121.92

1,06,505.02

55,865.44
34.22
43,056.38
5,268.74
1,590.36
519.50
170.39

2,70,440.56

19




/ Consolidated Cashflow Statement — Half Yearly

Particulars (Rs. Lakhs) m H1 - Sep-20

Net Profit Before Tax

Operating profit before changes in operating assets and liabilities

Cash generated from Operations

Direct taxes paid (net of refund)

Net Cash from Operating Activities

Net Cash from Investing Activities

Net Cash from Financing Activities

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash equivalents

Add: Opening Cash & Cash equivalents at the beginning of the period

Closing Cash & Cash equivalents at the end of the period

10,750.11

21,878.77

1,114.09

(1,521.98)

(407.89)

(14,507.53)

11,002.40

(3,913.02)

6,734.54

2,821.52

(4,348.76)

3,906.02

2,980.12

230.11

3,210.23

(11,668.32)

8,569.57

111.48

264.62

376.10

20




Historical Financial Highlights -
Annual



l/ Consolidated Historical Financial Highlights - Annual

(In Rs. Lakhs)

Revenue from Operations PAT

12,011.30
1,93,107.63

1,28,893.21

1,21,647.18

2,066.83
969.55
FY19 FY20* FY21%* FY19 FY20* FY21**
Note: 1. Revenue from operations excludes other income
* - FY20 Performance impacted due to economic slowdown leading to sluggish demand for CVs 22

** . FY21 Performance impacted due to COVID-19 induced lockdown



/ Consolidated P&L - Annual

Revenue from Operations
Other Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold

Gross Profit

Gross Profit Margin
Employee Cost

Power and Fuel

Other Expenses
Depreciation and amortisation expense
Finance Cost

Profit before Tax

Profit before Tax Margin
Tax

Profit After Tax

Profit After Tax Margin

* - FY20 Performance impacted due to economic slowdown leading to sluggish demand for CVs
** . FY21 Performance impacted due to COVID-19 induced lockdown
(1) Cost of Goods Sold Includes; Cost of materials consumed, Cost of Services, Trading Purchases (Increase) / Decrease in inventories of finished goods, work in progress scrap and

traded group

1,28,893.21
558.97
1,29,452.18
64,351.39
64,541.82
50.2%
9,601.35
9,358.51
23,311.38
11,670.44
7,984.91
3,174.20
2.5%
1,107.37
2,066.83

1.6%

1,21,647.18
679.55
1,22,326.73
59,408.56
62,238.62
51.2%
10,281.28
9,732.19
21,496.62
12,054.06
7,874.79
1,479.23
1.2%
509.68
969.55

0.8%

1,93,107.63
311.25
1,93,418.88
1,03,296.55
89,811.08
46.5%
10,495.06
14,260.60
26,668.99
12,105.87
8,218.95
18,372.86
9.5%
6,361.56
12,011.30

6.2%

23



/ Consolidated Balance Sheet — Annual
st (nfs k) | warare | wara0r | war1s [l couy Btabies (R takis) | Marziee | Mar20° | warto)

Non - Current Assets

1,55,068.25

1,43,699.74

1,29,722.33

Total Equity 88,258.50 87,600.06 87,245.69
Property, plant and equipment 1,22,417.94 = 1,15,973.04 1,10,741.78
Capital work-in-progress 27,563.37  21,903.00  12,958.51  Share Capital 3,193.27 3,260.77 3,260.68
Goodwill 503.19 503.19 503.19 Reserves & Surplus 85,065.23 84,339.29 83,985.01
Intangible assets 89.08 96.55 145.64 Nomc Lol 25 616.00 55 896,91 53 502.47

on-Current Liabilities ,016. ,690. ,202.

Right-of-use assets 1,025.51 880.67 -
Financial assets (i) Borrowings 66,993.80 47,903.26 45,815.70
(i) Trade receivables ) 371.36 " | (i) Lease Liabilities 384.06 370.83 -
(ii) Investments 10.50 10.50 10.50
(iii) Loans 1,411.46 137751 125031  Deferred Tax Liabilities 6,539.32 5,944.50 5,717.95
(iv) Other financial assets 51.81 71.32 51.81 Other Non Current Liabilities 1,698.82 1,677.62 1,968.82
Non-current tax assets (net) 249.58 249.58 " Current Liabilities 1,06,566.06 79,383.08  79,301.01
Deferred tax Assets (net) 259.56 31.50 39.26
Other non-current assets 1,486.25 2,231.52  4,021.33  Financial Liabilities
Current Assets 1,15,372.31 79,179.61 90,326.84 (i) Borrowings 46,525.90 40,176.83 36,225.52
Inventories 43,220.40 35,871.43 33,126.03

(ii) Lease Liabilities 34.22 62.80 -
Financial Assets
(i) Trade receivables 56,880.98  34,268.53  50,959.49 (i) Trade Payables 43,056.38 21,3%6.23 = 27,906.23
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 6,734.54 264.62 210.93 1 (y) Other Financial Liabilities 14,608.28 1591512 12,089.18
(iii) Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 111.14 64.27 105.14
(iv) Loans 163.39 1,378.38 95.51 Other Current Liabilities 1,590.36 1,242.01 2,299.91
(v) Other Financial Assets 2,729.31 2,714.70 2,690.45 Provisions 580.53 590.09 589.56
Current Tax Assets (Net 49.21 501.82 493.78

(Net) Current tax liabilities (net) 170.39 - 190.55

Other Current Assets 5,483.34 4,115.86 2,645.51

Total Assets

2,70,440.56

2,22,879.35

2,20,049.17

* - FY20 Performance impacted due to economic slowdown leading to sluggish demand for CVs
** . FY21 Performance impacted due to COVID-19 induced lockdown

Total Equity & Liabilities

2,70,440.56

2,22,879.35

2,20,049.17
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/ Consolidated Cashflow Statement - Annual

Particulars (Rs. Lakhs) FY21** FY20* FY19

Net Profit Before Tax

Operating profit before working capital changes

Cash generated from Operations

Direct taxes paid (net of refund)

Net Cash from Operating Activities

Net Cash from Investing Activities

Net Cash from Financing Activities

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash equivalents

Add: Cash & Cash equivalents at the beginning of the period

Closing Cash & Cash equivalents at the end of the period

* - FY20 Performance impacted due to economic slowdown leading to sluggish demand for CVs
** . FY21 Performance impacted due to COVID-19 induced lockdown

3,174.20

22,095.61

14,089.40

(135.95)

13,953.45

(22,167.69)

14,684.16

6,469.92

264.62

6,734.54

1,479.23

19,621.49

26,125.27

(706.30)

25,418.97

(23,124.81)

(2,240.47)

53.69

210.93

264.62

18,372.86

36,792.76

31,112.25

(4,370.27)

26,741.98

(25,411.23)

(1,196.37)

134.38

76.55

210.93

25



l/ Contact Information

Company :

Ramkrishna Forgings Limited
CIN: L74210WB1981PLC034281

Mr. Lalit Kumar Khetan
Executive Director & CFO
E: lalit.khetan@ramkrishnaforgings.com

www.ramkrishnaforgings.com

Investor Relations Advisor :

SG A Strategic Growth Advisors

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.
CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285

Mr. Jigar Kavaiya
E: jigar.kavaiya@sgapl.net
T: +91 9920602034

www.sgapl.net
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